APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SMT MAINADEVI MEMO PUB SCH SRIGANGANAGAR
RAJ

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1730442

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10787

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SMT MAINADEVI MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL,

VILLAGE CHAK 4 U, KESRISINGHPUR, SRI
GANGANAGAR, - 335027

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SARITA MIDDHA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MAB.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID saritamiddha80@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9982857799

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo2.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo3.pdf
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo4.pdf

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo5.pdf

ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo6.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo7.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY

http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo8.pdf

THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION

http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo9.pdf

CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo10.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo11.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo12.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo13.pdf
MEMBERS

S LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo14.pdf
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SARITA MIDDHA

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 64

PGT 9



TGT 22
PRT 27
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR JYOTI RATHI
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER  NISHA GABA
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 121 121 100
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 84 82 97.61
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 10117
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 62 & 525
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 605
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 30
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 30
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://lyoutu.be/742ZdfUNeSQ

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Ashish Singal
Rameshwari
Vikram Singh

KITTI KALRA

Rajni Bansal
POONAM

SAPNA SETHI
REETU BALA
Champa Gehlot
NISHA MAYAR
Sapna Sharma
Sarita Middha
Manuj Kumar Gupta
JAGDISH SINGH BRAR
Monu Arora

NITISH GAUR
JASPREET SINGH
Amit Gehlot
TARANDEEP KAUR
NIDHI

Pooja Middha
ARPAN JAIN
PAWAN

NISHA GABA
MANISHA

SHIVANI

TGT

TGT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

MA

M.A.

B.A

M.A.

B.A

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

MCA

M.A.

M.COM

M. Sc

M.SC

M.COM

M.COM

MA, M LIS

B. COM

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC

B.COM

B.A

B.A

B.A



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

REETU BATLA

AVRINDER SINGH

MANPREET KAUR

MANPREET KAUR

JASPREET KAUR

SNEHA SAXENA

YASHPAL DHAWAN

NAVDEEP SINGH

PREETI SINGAL

RAMISHA

SANJAY NANDA

GAZAL AHUJA

NAVJOT SINGH THAKUR

ANKITA KAUSHAL

NEERU

PRIYANKA PERIWAL

JASPREET SINGH

GURSEVAK SINGH

JASPUNEET SINGH KOHLI

TAJDEEP BRAR

SIMRAN ARORA

POOJA MEHTA

HARMANDEEP KAUR

KANIKA GARGEE

VANSHITA NARANG

KASHISH

PARVEEN KUMAR

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

B.A

M.SC

M.SC

B.A

B.A

B.A

B.E

M.CA

B.A

M.COM

M.SC

M.COM.

B.TECH

B.A

M.A

M.COM

M.COM

M.Sc

MBA

M.A ENGLISH

M.SC

M.SC

M.SC

B.SC

M.COM

B.SC

M.A



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

NEHA SHARMA

TANNU SUKHIJA

RAJVEER KAUR

TAKSHIMA NAGPAL

RAPINDER KAUR

KOMAL KUMARI

HITANSHA INSAN

RUBAN BRAR

CHANDNI BANSAL

BLISHJOT KAUR

ROHIT SUKHIJA

KANWARJEET

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PTI

B.SC

M.COM

M.Sc.

B.Sc

B.ED

M.AB.ED

B.A

B.A

M.A

MA

M.COM

M.A



