

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SMT MAINADEVI MEMO PUB SCH SRIGANGANAGAR RAJ
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730442
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10787
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SMT MAINADEVI MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL, VILLAGE CHAK 4 U, KESRISINGHPUR, SRI GANGANAGAR, - 335027
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SARITA MIDDHA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	saritamiddha80@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9982857799

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo2.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo3.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo4.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo5.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo6.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo7.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo8.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo9.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo10.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR	http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo11.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo12.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo13.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.smdps.org.in/images/other/cbseinfo14.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SARITA MIDDHA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	64
	PGT	9

TGT	22	
PRT	27	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	121	121	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	84	82	97.61	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10117
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	62 & 525
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 605
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/742ZdfUNeSQ

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Ashish Singal	TGT	MA
2	Rameshwari	TGT	M.A.
3	Vikram Singh	PTI	B.A
4	KITTI KALRA	PRT	M.A.
5	Rajni Bansal	PRT	B.A
6	POONAM	PRT	M.A.
7	SAPNA SETHI	PRT	M.A.
8	REETU BALA	PRT	M.A.
9	Champa Gehlot	TGT	M.A.
10	NISHA MAYAR	TGT	M.A.
11	Sapna Sharma	PRT	MCA
12	Sarita Middha	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
13	Manuj Kumar Gupta	TGT	M.COM
14	JAGDISH SINGH BRAR	PGT	M. Sc
15	Monu Arora	PGT	M.SC
16	NITISH GAUR	PGT	M.COM
17	JASPREET SINGH	TGT	M.COM
18	Amit Gehlot	OTHER	MA, M LIS
19	TARANDEEP KAUR	PRT	B. COM
20	NIDHI	PRT	M.A.
21	Pooja Middha	PRT	M.A.
22	ARPAN JAIN	PGT	M.SC
23	PAWAN	PGT	B.COM
24	NISHA GABA	TGT	B.A
25	MANISHA	PRT	B.A
26	SHIVANI	PRT	B.A

27	REETU BATLA	TGT	B.A
28	AVRINDER SINGH	PGT	M.SC
29	MANPREET KAUR	TGT	M.SC
30	MANPREET KAUR	PRT	B.A
31	JASPREET KAUR	TGT	B.A
32	SNEHA SAXENA	PRT	B.A
33	YASHPAL DHAWAN	OTHER	B.E
34	NAVDEEP SINGH	OTHER	M.CA
35	PREETI SINGAL	PRT	B.A
36	RAMISHA	PGT	M.COM
37	SANJAY NANDA	TGT	M.SC
38	GAZAL AHUJA	TGT	M.COM.
39	NAVJOT SINGH THAKUR	TGT	B.TECH
40	ANKITA KAUSHAL	TGT	B.A
41	NEERU	PRT	M.A
42	PRIYANKA PERIWAL	PRT	M.COM
43	JASPREET SINGH	TGT	M.COM
44	GURSEVAK SINGH	PGT	M.Sc
45	JASPUNEET SINGH KOHLI	PGT	MBA
46	TAJDEEP BRAR	TGT	M.A ENGLISH
47	SIMRAN ARORA	TGT	M.SC
48	POOJA MEHTA	TGT	M.SC
49	HARMANDEEP KAUR	TGT	M.SC
50	KANIKA GARGEE	TGT	B.SC
51	VANSHITA NARANG	PRT	M.COM
52	KASHISH	PRT	B.SC
53	PARVEEN KUMAR	OTHER	M.A

54	NEHA SHARMA	TGT	B.SC
55	TANNU SUKHIJA	PRT	M.COM
56	RAJVEER KAUR	PRT	M.Sc.
57	TAKSHIMA NAGPAL	PRT	B.Sc
58	RAPINDER KAUR	PRT	B.ED
59	KOMAL KUMARI	PRT	M.A B.ED
60	HITANSHA INSAN	PRT	B.A
61	RUBAN BRAR	PRT	B.A
62	CHANDNI BANSAL	PRT	M.A
63	BLISHJOT KAUR	PRT	MA
64	ROHIT SUKHIJA	TGT	M.COM
65	KANWARJEET	PTI	M.A